Australian Capital Territory

Government Procurement (Non-Public Employee Member) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-271

made under the

Government Procurement Act 2001, section 12 (Appointment of members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Government Procurement (Non-Public Employee Member) Appointment 2020 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of non-public employee members

I appoint Mathew Baldwin as a part-time non-public employee member of the Government Procurement Board for a period of two years.

Suzanne Orr Minister for Government Services and Procurement 07/09/20